8
Ė
Ė
26

05-03-1999



OI S	CITEDT	,	

101026759 VER SHEET Y						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy ther						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Yoshitaka Sugimoto, Kozo Ueta and Masanori Shinya Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YES _X_ NO	Name: The Kinki Sharyo Co., Ltd. Street Address: 3-9-60 Inadashimmachi					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka Prefecture State: JAPAN ZIP:					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ YES _ NO					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other						
Execution Date: December 8, 1998						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/222,693						
Additional numbers attached? □ YES 🛮 NO						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Angelo J. Bufalino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$					
Internal Address: Vedder Price Kaufman & Kammholz	⊠ Enclosed					
Street Address: 222 N. LaSalle Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601	8. Deposit account number: 22-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ANGELO J. BUFALINO

Signature

PATENT REEL: 9914 FRAME: 0388

___ Date: April 26, 1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	01-19-1999	IR SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 'ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		III 1ГД	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commission	100944038	cord the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Yoshitaka Sugimoto, Kozo Ueta			0		
		Name: The Kinki Sharyo	o Co., Ltd.		
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	uttached? Yes X No		22.		
	ttacheu:	-	46		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>		
X Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: December 8, 19	98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac			
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 			December 8, 1998 29/28		
		ned?			
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	· I	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:		
Name: Angelo J. Bufalino		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>		
Internal Address:		X Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>222 N. LaSallo</u>	e, 26th Floor	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago	State: <u>IL</u> <u>ZIP: 60601</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document. Angelo J. Bufalino Name of Person Signing		ation is true and correct and any Signature	y attached copy is a true copy of 12/29/98 Date		
		ver sheet, attachments, and document:	4		
1/12/1999 HVILLARI 00000030 09222693	Mashington	rademarks, Box Assignments			
2 FC:581 40	.00 OP	TO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet	- page 1 of 3)		

1

PATENT REEL: 9914 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, YOSHITAKA SUGIMOTO, KOZO UETA and MASANORI SHINYA Inventor(s) full name(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to THE KINKI SHARYO CO., LTD. Assignee 3-9-60, Inadashimmachi, Higashi-Osaka, Name and Address Osaka Prefecture, Japan (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled RUNNING STABILIZING LINKAGE SYSTEM FOR THE JOINT Title of Invention OF COACHES which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 8th day of December 1998. Complete either (b) filed on the _____ day of _____ 19___, Serial No. _____ (a) or (b) including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at Higashi-Osaka, Osaka Pref., Japan Date this 8th day of December 1998. INVENTOR(S): Inventor(s) full signature(s)

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9914 FRAME: 0390